Crail-Johnson

Approved Grants 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2019

Organization
The Achievable Foundation

Al Wooten Jr. Youth Center

Alzheimer's Association - California Southland
Chapter

American Cancer Society

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation

American Red Cross of Greater Los Angeles
Angel City Pit Bulls

Angelica Center for Arts and Music

Angels Gate Cultural Center

Art in Motion

Assistance League of San Pedro-South Bay
The Berkeley Law Fund

Boys & Girls Clubs of Carson

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Los Angeles Harbor
Cabrillo Avenue Elementary School (LAUSD)
California Aquatic Therapy & Wellness Center
California Conference for Equality and Justice
California Rural Legal Assistance

Cancer Support Community Redondo Beach
Canine Angels Service Teams

CARE

CASA of Kern County

CASA of Los Angeles

Cedars-Sinai

Center for the Pacific Asian Family
Champions of Caring Connections, Inc.
Children Today

Project Title
High Quality Health Care Services for
Children with 1/DD and Other Vulnerabilities

College Readiness Afterschool
General support

General support

Women's Reproductive Rights & LGBTQ
Equality

General support

In honor of Tina Wubben's participation in
the Los Angeles Marathon.

Angelica Center for Arts and Music Arts
Programming

Model Arts School Partnership

San Pedro International Film Festival
Frances J. Johnson Dental Center

The Berkeley Law Fund

AIM (Achievement in Middle School)
Program

General Operating

Project PLUS

Youth Wellness Program

Conscious Classrooms

General support

General support

General support

General support

Mental Health Advocacy

Early Childhood Initiative (ECI)

In honor of Adela Cabral for support of
Pancreatic Cancer

General support

General Operating support

General Operating Support

Grant
Amount
$15,000.00

$12,500.00
$100.00

$100.00
$500.00

$350.00
$100.00

$7,000.00

$10,000.00
$500.00
$15,000.00
$250.00
$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$100.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$500.00

$175.00
$5,000.00
$15,000.00



Children's Hospital Los Angeles

Chill Foundation

Coalition for Engaged Education
Crossroads School for Arts & Sciences
Culture Shock Los Angeles
Determined to Succeed

Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra
Doctors without Borders

The Edwin and Dorothy Baker Foundation

Elevate Your G.A.M.E.

Encore

EXP

EXP

FRIENDS of Cabrillo Marine Aquarium

Friends Of GALA
Friends Of GALA

Fulcrum Arts (serving as fiscal receiver for the Arts Ed

Collective)

The Gentle Barn

Grand Vision Foundation

Grand Vision Foundation

Guide Dogs for the Blind, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los Angeles
Harbor Community Health Centers

Harbor Interfaith Services, Inc.

Heart of Los Angeles Youth

Helen Keller International, Inc.

House of Hope Foundation, Inc
Jenesse Center, Inc.
Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles

KCRW

Kopy Kat Sanctuary

LA Commons, a project of Community Partners
LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment
Las Fotos Project

General support

Programs in Reno, NV

General Operating Support

Crossroads Fund

Artist In Me (AIM)

Tutoring and Mentoring

Wounded Warrior Center

Wounded Warrior Center

General support

General support

Youth and Parent Positive Development
Workshops

Mentoring Programs

General support

General Operating

General support

Youth Marine Science and Conservation
Education

Launch Her Future: Girls in STEM

In support of Olivia Fedida's participation in

the Walkathon

Violin instruction program in the Compton
Unified School District
General support

Meet the Music

General Operating support
General support

General support

Pediatric Health

General Operating
General Operating

ChildSight California (Los Angeles Programs)

General support
General Operating Support

SOVA Community Food & resource Program

General support

Spaghetti Dinner

Youth Artists as Civic Leaders
General Operating Support
General Operating

$500.00
$1,500.00
$10,000.00
$250.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00

$10,000.00
$500.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$50.00

$5,000.00

$750.00
$25,000.00
$40,000.00
$250.00
$100.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00

$50.00
$20,000.00
$250.00

$1,500.00
$100.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00



Liberty Hill Foundation

Long Beach Bar Foundation

Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for
Justice

Los Angeles Maritime Institute

Los Angeles Team Mentoring

Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD)
Mammoth Hospital Foundation

Mar Vista Family Center

Marine Mammal Care Center Los Angeles
Mono County Sheriff Search & Rescue

My Friend's Place

New Village Charter School, Inc.

The Nonprofit Partnership

Occidental College

Occidental College

Pacific Battleship Center

Pacific Battleship Center

Pacific Battleship Center

Pacific Battleship Center

Peer Health Exchange, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Los Angeles
Port of Los Angeles High School

The Positive Results Corporation
Rainbow Services, Ltd.

Rainbow Services, Ltd.

Reading Partners

Reading to Kids

The Richstone Center, Inc.

The Richstone Center, Inc.

The Richstone Center, Inc.

Royal Family KIDS - Cowlitz County
San Pedro City Ballet

San Pedro Golden Pirate Regiment Booster
San Pedro Peninsula Cancer Guild
Sanctuary of Hope

School on Wheels, Inc.

General support
General Operating Support
Domestic Violence Legal Services Project

General Operating support

General Operating Support

Heroes in Education - Vladovich event
Dental Clinic

MVFC Preschool Program

General support

General support

Health and Well-Being Program
General Operating

Long Beach Gives

$1,000.00 - Campaign Sponsor
$1,500.00 - Boost Fund

Oxy Annual Fund

Tiger Club - Men's Basketball

STEAM at Sea

General support

General support

General support

General support

General support

Port of Los Angeles High School Special
Education Program

Healing Stronger Youth Leadership
General Operating support

General support

Reading Partners in Lawndale Elementary
School District

Monthly Reading Clubs

General Operating Support

General support

General support

General support

Danckd Steps Up and its after school
component

General support

General support

General Operating Support

General Operating

$215.00
$15,000.00
$100.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$500.00
$250.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$2,500.00

$200.00
$100.00
$20,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$1,500.00
$100.00
$350.00
$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00

$500.00
$500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00



Second Chance Dog Rescue

A Sense of Home

Shared Science

Sharefest Community Development, Inc.

South Bay Vocational Center

South Central Los Angeles Ministry Project, Inc.
Southern California Public Radio

Southern Poverty Law Center

St. James Inn

The Cal Fund

The Salvation Army Red Shield Youth & Community
Center

University of Colorado Foundation

Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.
Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.
Torrance Education Foundation

UC Berkeley Foundation- Graduate School of
Education

UCSB Foundation

UCSF Benioff Children's Hospitals Foundation

UNICEF USA

United Mitochondrial Disease Foundation
United States Academic Decathlon Association
United Through Reading

The Unusual Suspects Theatre Company
Urban Compass

USA for UNHCR

Veterans Art Project

Westside Infant-Family Network

Ruby Winzler Children's Center

Women's Foundation of California

Write Girl

General support in honor of Debbie and
Rick Peterson

General Operating
Elementary Robotics Program
Youth Development Academy
General support

General Operating

General support

General support

In honor of Daniel Case
General support

General support

Marcy & Bruce Benson Fellowship Fund for

Excellence

General Operating support
General support

General support

School of Education Annual Fund

Annual Fund

for support of the Oakland Hospital in honor

of Jenele Peterson.

General support

In memory of Margo Quarles

Asa Reaves Scholarship Fund

General support

Arts Education in South L.A.

General Operating Support

General support

General support

Core Therapy and Counseling Services
In memory of Beverly Winzler Peterson
General support

General Operating

$250.00

$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$15,000.00
$100.00
$10,000.00
$750.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$150.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$250.00
$500.00

$250.00
$100.00
$500.00
$100.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$15,000.00
$250.00
$100.00
$15,000.00

Total Approved Grants $820,440.00
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