

Approved Grants 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2019

Organization The Achievable Foundation	Project Title High Quality Health Care Services for Children with I/DD and Other Vulnerabilitie	Grant Amount \$15,000.00
Al Wooten Jr. Youth Center	College Readiness Afterschool	\$12,500.00
Alzheimer's Association - California Southland Chapter	General support	\$100.00
American Cancer Society	General support	\$100.00
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation	Women's Reproductive Rights & LGBTQ Equality	\$500.00
American Red Cross of Greater Los Angeles	General support	\$350.00
Angel City Pit Bulls	In honor of Tina Wubben's participation in the Los Angeles Marathon.	\$100.00
Angelica Center for Arts and Music	Angelica Center for Arts and Music Arts Programming	\$7,000.00
Angels Gate Cultural Center	Model Arts School Partnership	\$10,000.00
Art in Motion	San Pedro International Film Festival	\$500.00
Assistance League of San Pedro-South Bay	Frances J. Johnson Dental Center	\$15,000.00
The Berkeley Law Fund	The Berkeley Law Fund	\$250.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Carson	AIM (Achievement in Middle School) Program	\$20,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Los Angeles Harbor	General Operating	\$20,000.00
Cabrillo Avenue Elementary School (LAUSD)	Project PLUS	\$25,000.00
California Aquatic Therapy & Wellness Center	Youth Wellness Program	\$10,000.00
California Conference for Equality and Justice	Conscious Classrooms	\$10,000.00
California Rural Legal Assistance	General support	\$100.00
Cancer Support Community Redondo Beach	General support	\$1,250.00
Canine Angels Service Teams	General support	\$500.00
CARE	General support	\$250.00
CASA of Kern County	Mental Health Advocacy	\$20,000.00
CASA of Los Angeles	Early Childhood Initiative (ECI)	\$10,000.00
Cedars-Sinai	In honor of Adela Cabral for support of Pancreatic Cancer	\$500.00
Center for the Pacific Asian Family	General support	\$175.00
Champions of Caring Connections, Inc.	General Operating support	\$5,000.00
Children Today	General Operating Support	\$15,000.00

Children's Hospital Los Angeles	General support	\$500.00
Chill Foundation	Programs in Reno, NV	\$1,500.00
Coalition for Engaged Education	General Operating Support	\$10,000.00
Crossroads School for Arts & Sciences	Crossroads Fund	\$250.00
Culture Shock Los Angeles	Artist In Me (AIM)	\$2,500.00
Determined to Succeed	Tutoring and Mentoring	\$10,000.00
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	Wounded Warrior Center	\$2,500.00
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	Wounded Warrior Center	\$5,000.00
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	General support	\$5,000.00
Doctors without Borders	General support	\$1,000.00
The Edwin and Dorothy Baker Foundation	Youth and Parent Positive Development	\$5,000.00
·	Workshops	
Elevate Your G.A.M.E.	Mentoring Programs	\$10,000.00
Encore	General support	\$500.00
EXP	General Operating	\$10,000.00
EXP	General support	\$2,500.00
FRIENDS of Cabrillo Marine Aquarium	Youth Marine Science and Conservation	\$10,000.00
	Education	
Friends Of GALA	Launch Her Future: Girls in STEM	\$10,000.00
Friends Of GALA	In support of Olivia Fedida's participation in	\$50.00
	the Walkathon	
Fulcrum Arts (serving as fiscal receiver for the Arts Ed	Violin instruction program in the Compton	\$5,000.00
Collective)	Unified School District	
The Gentle Barn	General support	\$750.00
Grand Vision Foundation	Meet the Music	\$25,000.00
Grand Vision Foundation	General Operating support	\$40,000.00
Guide Dogs for the Blind, Inc.	General support	\$250.00
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los Angeles	General support	\$100.00
Harbor Community Health Centers	Pediatric Health	\$30,000.00
Harbor Interfaith Services, Inc.	General Operating	\$15,000.00
Heart of Los Angeles Youth	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Helen Keller International, Inc.	ChildSight California (Los Angeles Programs)	\$5,000.00
House of Hope Foundation, Inc	General support	\$50.00
Jenesse Center, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$20,000.00
Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles	SOVA Community Food & resource Program	
,	,	,
KCRW	General support	\$1,500.00
Kopy Kat Sanctuary	Spaghetti Dinner	\$100.00
LA Commons, a project of Community Partners		440 000 00
	Youth Artists as Civic Leaders	\$10,000.00
LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment	Youth Artists as Civic Leaders General Operating Support	\$10,000.00
LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Las Fotos Project		

Liberty Hill Foundation Long Beach Bar Foundation Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for Justice	General support General Operating Support Domestic Violence Legal Services Project	\$215.00 \$15,000.00 \$100.00
Los Angeles Maritime Institute Los Angeles Team Mentoring Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD) Mammoth Hospital Foundation	General Operating support General Operating Support Heroes in Education - Vladovich event Dental Clinic	\$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,500.00
Mar Vista Family Center Marine Mammal Care Center Los Angeles Mono County Sheriff Search & Rescue My Friend's Place	MVFC Preschool Program General support General support Health and Well-Being Program	\$10,000.00 \$500.00 \$250.00 \$15,000.00
New Village Charter School, Inc. The Nonprofit Partnership	General Operating Long Beach Gives \$1,000.00 - Campaign Sponsor \$1,500.00 - Boost Fund	\$15,000.00 \$2,500.00
Occidental College Occidental College Pacific Battleship Center	Oxy Annual Fund Tiger Club - Men's Basketball STEAM at Sea	\$200.00 \$100.00 \$20,000.00
Pacific Battleship Center Pacific Battleship Center Pacific Battleship Center Peer Health Exchange, Inc.	General support General support General support General support	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$100.00
Planned Parenthood Los Angeles Port of Los Angeles High School	General support Port of Los Angeles High School Special Education Program	\$350.00 \$20,000.00
The Positive Results Corporation Rainbow Services, Ltd. Rainbow Services, Ltd. Reading Partners	Healing Stronger Youth Leadership General Operating support General support	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00
Reading Partners Reading to Kids The Richstone Center, Inc.	Reading Partners in Lawndale Elementary School District Monthly Reading Clubs General Operating Support	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00
The Richstone Center, Inc. The Richstone Center, Inc. Royal Family KIDS - Cowlitz County	General support General support General support	\$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,000.00
San Pedro City Ballet San Pedro Golden Pirate Regiment Booster	DancEd Steps Up and its after school component General support	\$10,000.00 \$500.00
San Pedro Peninsula Cancer Guild Sanctuary of Hope School on Wheels, Inc.	General support General Operating Support General Operating	\$500.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00

Second Chance Dog Rescue	General support in honor of Debbie and Rick Peterson	\$250.00
A Sense of Home	General Operating	\$5,000.00
Shared Science	Elementary Robotics Program	\$7,500.00
Sharefest Community Development, Inc.	Youth Development Academy	\$15,000.00
South Bay Vocational Center	General support	\$100.00
South Central Los Angeles Ministry Project, Inc.	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Southern California Public Radio	General support	\$750.00
Southern Poverty Law Center	General support	\$200.00
St. James Inn	In honor of Daniel Case	\$200.00
The Cal Fund	General support	\$200.00
The Salvation Army Red Shield Youth & Community	General support	\$150.00
Center		
University of Colorado Foundation	Marcy & Bruce Benson Fellowship Fund for	\$5,000.00
	Excellence	
Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.	General Operating support	\$10,000.00
Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.	General support	\$100.00
Torrance Education Foundation	General support	\$150.00
UC Berkeley Foundation- Graduate School of	School of Education Annual Fund	\$200.00
Education		
UCSB Foundation	Annual Fund	\$250.00
UCSF Benioff Children's Hospitals Foundation	for support of the Oakland Hospital in honor	\$500.00
LINUGEFUCA	of Jenele Peterson.	4250.00
UNICEF USA	General support	\$250.00
United Mitochondrial Disease Foundation	In memory of Margo Quarles	\$100.00
United States Academic Decathlon Association	Asa Reaves Scholarship Fund	\$500.00
United Through Reading	General support	\$100.00
The Unusual Suspects Theatre Company	Arts Education in South L.A.	\$7,500.00
Urban Compass	General Operating Support	\$10,000.00
USA for UNHCR	General support	\$300.00
Veterans Art Project	General support	\$1,000.00
Westside Infant-Family Network	Core Therapy and Counseling Services	\$15,000.00
Ruby Winzler Children's Center	In memory of Beverly Winzler Peterson	\$250.00
Women's Foundation of California	General support	\$100.00
Write Girl	General Operating	\$15,000.00

Total Approved Grants \$820,440.00